

NOTIFICATION

No.C. 17015/3/90-DCA(M), the 24th May, 1990. In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of rule 185 of the Mizoram Autonomous District Councils (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the District Councils) Rules, 1974, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu Denghnuna, IAS, Secretary, Sports & Youth Services, Govt. of Mizoram as Commissioner for hearing and disposing of the election petitions presented by the persons whose names appear in Column 2 against elections of the persons whose names appear in Column 3 from the Constituencies indicated in Column 4 of the table below at the election to Mara District Council held on 6th February, 1990.

(]. No.	Name of persons who submitted election Petition	Name of persons against election petition was submitted.		Name of Contituency	
 1	2	3	<u> </u>	4	
1. Pu R.C. Fanchun		Pu J. Hrangliana	New Saiha Bownibawk		

H.C. Lalthansanga 2.

Pu R.T. Zachono

Kawnibawk

By-Govt. Notification, it was ordered that the manner and procedure to be followed in the Mara District Council election would be the same as normally followed in the elections of M.L.A. The Commissioner, therefore, shall bear this in mind in the course of hearing and disposing of the above election petitions.

> Thuama, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, District Council Affairs Deptt.